# 503993027 09/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4039684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AERAS LLC	04/12/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERIK VAN DEN AKKER
Street Address:	2539 JOHN HAWKINS PKWY STE. 101
City:	HOOVER
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35244

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10984015

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7758266160

Email: Firm@ATIPLaw.com

Correspondent Name: IAN BURNS

Address Line 1: 4790 CAUGHLIN PARKWAY #701

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	578.822
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/ian burns/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VandenAkkerAssignment578\_822#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039645 FRAME: 0036

503993027

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 587.822			
Whereas, IWe, AERAS LLC of Incline	Village NV_ hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Hyperoxic Breathing System				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number $\frac{10/984,015}{}$ .	<u>November 8, 20</u> 04			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas, Erik Van Den Akkar of Hoover Alaba	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2385 Village Center AL 35226	<u>Street Hoover,</u> is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this 12th day of April	, 20			
et 2539 John Heweins Play. Ste. 101 Hoz	War, M 35044.			
Eule Van de	M WWW.			
State of Alabama ERIK	VAN DEN AKKER			
State of Albania SS: Printed Name/R	legistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said <u>Frik Van Den Allkeik</u>	:			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of <u>April</u> 20 <u>16</u> My Commission Expires  Seal M. Halle Mari Commission Expires				
My Commission Expires				
Seal Middle Mari Bindie				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				
Total of forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 09/06/2016

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 039645 FRAME: 0037**